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Broward College 
Institute for Public Safety 
Wayne Boulier, Dean 
3501 SW Davie Road 
Davie, Florida 33314 
Contact Number: (954) 201-6788 
Fax Number: (954) 201-6796 
Email Address: wboulier@broward.edu 
Region Number: 13 
 

 Broward County Sheriff's Office 
Institute for Criminal Justice Studies 
Tammy McNeal, Director 
2601 West Broward Boulevard  
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33312 
Contact Number: (954) 321-4149 
Fax Number: (954) 321-4352 
Email Address: tammy_mcneal@sheriff.org 
Region Number: 13 
 

Chipola College 
Criminal Justice Training Center 
Jamie McAllister, Director 
3094 Indian Circle 
Marianna, Florida 32446 
Contact Number: (850) 718-2494 
Fax Number: (850) 718-2497 
Email Address: mcallisterr@chipola.edu 
Region Number: 2 
 

 Citrus County Public Safety Training Center 
Michael Kanter, Director 
1201 W. Main Street  
Inverness, Florida 34450 
Contact Number: (352) 726-2430 ext. 4353 
Fax Number: (352) 249-2155 
Email Address: kanterm@citrusschools.org 
Region Number: 6 
 

College of Central Florida 
Criminal Justice Institute 
Kathleen Kelley, Interim Director 
3001 SW College Road 
Ocala, Florida 34474 
Contact Number: (352) 873-5838 x 1264 
Fax Number: (352) 873-5862 
Email Address: kelleyk@cf.edu 
Region Number: 6 
 

 College of the Florida Keys 
Institute for Public Safety 
Catherine Torres, Director 
5901 College Road  
Key West, Florida 33040-4397 
Contact Number: (305) 809-3250 
Fax Number: (305) 292-5163 
Email Address: Catherine.Torres@cfk.edu 
Region Number: 14 
 

Criminal Justice Academy of Osceola 
Guy Samuelson, Director 
501 Simpson Rd. 
Kissimmee, Florida 34744 
Contact Number: (407) 344-5080 ext: 15103 
Fax Number: (407) 962-5265 
Email Address: guy.samuelson@osceolaschools.net 
Region Number: 7 
 

 Daytona State College 
School of Emergency Services 
Evan Doyle, Director 
1770 Technology Boulevard, Suite 107  
Daytona Beach, Florida 32117 
Contact Number: (386) 506-4113 
Fax Number: (386) 506-3902 
Email Address: evan.doyle@daytonastate.edu 
Region Number: 7 
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Department of Financial Services 
Criminal Investigations Division Training Center 
Karl Morgan, Acting Director 
200 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Contact Number: (850) 413-3663 
Fax Number:  
Email Address: karl.morgan@myfloridacfo.com 
Region Number: 15 
 

 Eastern Florida State College 
Public Safety Institute 
Steve Salvo, Dean 
3865 North Wickham Road, Building 8  
Melbourne, Florida 32935-2310 
Contact Number: (321) 433-5775 
Fax Number: (321) 433-5772 
Email Address: salvos@easternflorida.edu 
Region Number: 7 
 

Escambia County Sheriff's Office 
Training Academy 
Jeremy Small, Director 
1700 W. Leonard Street 
Pensacola, Florida 32501 
Contact Number: (850) 436-0277 
Fax Number:  
Email Address: jsmall@escambiaso.com 
Region Number: 1 
 

 Florida Dept of Corrections 
Staff Development and Training 
John DeBell, Director 
501 South Calhoun Street  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2500 
Contact Number: (850) 412-2662 
Fax Number: (850) 414-0954 
Email Address: john.debell@fdc.myflorida.com 
Region Number: 16 
 

Florida Dept of Law Enforcement 
Bureau of Professional Development 
Chris Johnson, Director 
2331 Phillips Road 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
Contact Number: (850) 410-7373 
Fax Number: (850) 410-7345 
Email Address: chrisjohnson@fdle.state.fl.us 
Region Number: 15 
 

 Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission 
Law Enforcement Training Center 
Barry Shaw, Director 
75 College Drive, Suite 131  
Havana, Florida 32333 
Contact Number: (850) 558-4082 
Fax Number: (850) 558-4081 
Email Address: Barry.Shaw@myfwc.com 
Region Number: 15 
 

Florida Gateway College 
Public Service Training Programs 
William Busby, Director 
25030 US Hwy 90 
Sanderson, Florida 32087 
Contact Number: (386) 754-4303 
Fax Number: (386) 754-4725 
Email Address: william.busby@fgc.edu 
Region Number: 2 
 

 Florida Highway Patrol 
Training Academy 
Kelly Hildreth, Director 
75 College Drive, Suite 221-FHP  
Havana, Florida 32333 
Contact Number: (850) 558-4250 
Fax Number: (850) 558-4251 
Email Address: KellyHildreth@flhsmv.gov 
Region Number: 15 
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Florida Panhandle Technical College 
Public Safety Institute 
Greg S. Hutching, Director 
757 Hoyt Street 
Chipley, Florida 32428 
Contact Number: (850) 638-1180 Ext. 339 
Fax Number: (850) 638-6177 
Email Address: greg.hutching@fptc.edu 
Region Number: 2 
 

 George Stone Technical College 
Criminal Justice Training Center 
Michael Simmons, Director 
2400 Longleaf Drive  
Pensacola, Florida 32526-8922 
Contact Number: (850) 941-6200 Ext. 2158 
Fax Number: (850) 941-6217 
Email Address: msimmons5@ecsdfl.us 
Region Number: 1 
 

Gulf Coast State College 
CJ Training Academy / Division of Public Safety 
Bruce Harber, Director 
5230 West U.S. Highway 98 
Panama City, Florida 32401-1041 
Contact Number: (850) 769-1551 Ext. 5601 
Fax Number: (850) 913-3288 
Email Address: bharber@gulfcoast.edu 
Region Number: 2 
 

 Hillsborough Community College 
Ybor City Campus Criminal Justice Institute 
John Meeks, Director 
2112 North 15th Street  
Tampa, Florida 33065 
Contact Number: (813) 253-7957 
Fax Number: (813) 253-7973 
Email Address: Jmeeks@hccfl.edu 
Region Number: 9 
 

Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office 
Training Academy 
Damon Plonczynski, Director 
1409 North Falkenburg Road 
Tampa, Florida 33619 
Contact Number: (813) 627-1027 
Fax Number: (813) 242-1823 
Email Address: dplonczynski@hcso.tampa.fl.us 
Region Number: 9 
 

 Indian River State College 
Criminal Justice Institute 
Pierre Pacheco, Director 
3209 Virginia Avenue  
Fort Pierce, Florida 34981-5599 
Contact Number: (772) 462-7949 
Fax Number: (772) 462-7958 
Email Address: ppacheco@irsc.edu 
Region Number: 11 
 

Lake Technical College 
Institute of Public Safety 
Mike Bond, Director 
1565 Ken Bragg Way 
Tavares, Florida 32778 
Contact Number: (352) 742-6463 Ext. 1924 
Fax Number: (352) 742-6466 
Email Address: mike.bond@lcso.org 
Region Number: 7 
 

 Lee Cty Sheriff's Office Criminal Justice Academy 
Paul Cummins, Director 
6570 Felix Romano Ave.  
Ft. Myers, Florida 33905 
Contact Number: (239) 258-3908 
Fax Number: (239) 477-1698 
Email Address: pcummins@sheriff.lee.fl.org 
Region Number: 10 
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Manatee Sheriff's Office 
Training Center 
Cary Chapman, Director 
14490-B Harlee Road 
Palmetto, Florida 34221 
Contact Number: (941) 747-3011 
Fax Number: (941) 729-9328 
Email Address: cary.chapman@manateesheriff.com 
Region Number: 9 
 

 Manatee Technical College 
Criminal Justice Academy 
Jay Romine, Director 
Charles Wells Law Enforcement & Allied Health 
Building, 5540 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard  
Bradenton, Florida 34211 
Contact Number: (941) 752-8100 x47017 
Fax Number: (941) 812-7105 
Email Address: Rominej@manateeschools.net 
Region Number: 9 
 

Miami Police Training Center 
Eric Gonzalez, Director 
400 NW 2nd Avenue, Room 327 
Miami, Florida 33128 
Contact Number: (305) 603-6615 
Fax Number: (305) 579-6143 
Email Address: 2368@miami-police.org 
Region Number: 14 
 

 Miami-Dade 
Public Safety Training Institute & Research Center 
Yolande Jacinthe, Director 
9601 NW 58th Street  
Doral, Florida 33178 
Contact Number: (305) 715-5099 
Fax Number: (305) 715-5053 
Email Address: yjacinthe@mdpd.com 
Region Number: 14 
 

Miami-Dade College 
School of Justice 
Richard Clements, Director 
11380 NW 27th Avenue 
Miami, Florida 33167-3418 
Contact Number: (305) 237-1328 
Fax Number: (305) 237-1187 
Email Address: rclements@mdc.edu 
Region Number: 14 
 

 North Florida College 
Public Safety Academy 
Rick Davis, Director 
325 NW Turner Davis Drive  
Madison, Florida 32340 
Contact Number: (850) 973-9492 
Fax Number: (850) 973-2342 
Email Address: Davisr@nfc.edu 
Region Number: 4 
 

Northeast Florida Criminal Justice Center 
Erica Weber, Director 
4715 Capper Road 
Jacksonville, Florida 32218 
Contact Number: (904) 766-5576 
Fax Number: (904) 713-4672 
Email Address: erica.weber@jaxsheriff.org 
Region Number: 5 
 

 Northwest Florida State College 
Criminal Justice Training Center 
Jo Culberson, Director 
100 College Boulevard  
Niceville, Florida 32578 
Contact Number: (850) 729-6088 
Fax Number: (850) 729-5263 
Email Address: culbersj@nwfsc.edu 
Region Number: 1 
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Palm Beach State College 
Criminal Justice Institute 
Vince Morton, Director 
4200 Congress Avenue, MS-36 
Lake Worth, Florida 33461-4796 
Contact Number: (561) 868-3404 
Fax Number: (561) 868-3401 
Email Address: mortonv@palmbeachstate.edu 
Region Number: 12 
 

 Pasco-Hernando State College 
Public Service Technology Center 
Jennie Jones, Director 
36727 Blanton Road, E-227  
Dade City, Florida 33523 
Contact Number: (352) 518-1363 
Fax Number: (352) 518-1384 
Email Address: jonesje@phsc.edu 
Region Number: 9 
 

Polk State College 
Kenneth C. Thompson Institute of Public Safety 
Shawn Hoobin, Captain 
1251 Jim Keene Blvd 
Winter Haven, Florida 33880 
Contact Number: (863) 669-1038 
Fax Number: (863) 297-1045 
Email Address: shoobin@polk.edu 
Region Number: 8 
 

 Santa Fe College 
Institute of Public Safety 
Jerry Hunter, Director 
3737 NE 39th Avenue  
Gainesville, Florida 32609 
Contact Number: (352) 271-2932 
Fax Number: (352) 271-2929 
Email Address: jerry.hunter@sfcollege.edu 
Region Number: 4 
 

Sarasota County Sheriff's Office 
Corrections Training Academy 
Captain Jeff Vajdik, Director 
2020 Main Street 
Sarasota, Florida 34234 
Contact Number: (941) 861-7864 
Fax Number: (941) 861-4345 
Email Address: jeff.vajdik@sarasotasheriff.org 
Region Number: 10 
 

 Seminole County Law Enforcement & Corrections 
Academy 
Carey Love, Director 
100 Eslinger Way  
Sanford, Florida 32773 
Contact Number: (407) 474-5133 
Fax Number: (407) 665-6654 
Email Address: clove@seminolesheriff.org 
Region Number: 7 
 

Seminole State College 
Center for Public Safety 
David Miller, Director 
100 Weldon Boulevard 
Sanford, Florida 32773-6199 
Contact Number: (407) 708-2381 
Fax Number: (407) 322-1309 
Email Address: millerdr@seminolestate.edu 
Region Number: 7 
 

 Simpson Technical College 
Criminal Justice Academy 
Derek  Origon, Interim Director 
17050 Spring Hill Drive  
Brooksville, Florida 34604 
Contact Number: (352) 238-0746 
Fax Number: (352) 797-7118 
Email Address: dorigon@hernandosheriff.org 
Region Number: 6 
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South Florida State College 
Criminal Justice Academy 
John McLaughin, Director 
600 West College Drive 
Avon Park, Florida 33825 
Contact Number: (863) 784-7281 
Fax Number: (863) 784-7274 
Email Address: mclaughj@southflorida.edu 
Region Number: 8 
 

 Southwest Florida Public Service Academy 
Todd G. Everly, Director 
4312 Michigan Avenue, Room #2-001  
Fort Myers, Florida 33905 
Contact Number: (239) 334-3897 
Fax Number: (239) 334-8794 
Email Address: ToddGE@leeschools.net 
Region Number: 10 
 

St. Johns River State College 
Criminal Justice Training Program 
Tim Adams, Director 
2990 College Drive 
St. Augustine, Florida 32084 
Contact Number: (904) 808-7492 
Fax Number: (904) 808-7424 
Email Address: timadams@sjrstate.edu 
Region Number: 5 
 

 St. Petersburg College 
Southeastern Public Safety Institute 
Dr. Matthew Liao-Troth, Director 
3200 34th Street South  
St. Petersburg, Florida 33711-3829 
Contact Number: (727) 341-4120 
Fax Number: (727) 499-4605 
Email Address: Liaotroth.Matthew@spcollege,edu 
Region Number: 9 
 

Suncoast Technical College 
Criminal Justice Academy 
Sandy Hotwagner, Director 
4748 Beneva Road, Bldg. 85 
Sarasota, Florida 34233 
Contact Number: (941) 924-1365 Ext. 62313 
Fax Number: (941) 316-1822 
Email Address: 
sandy.hotwagner@sarasotacountyschools.net 
Region Number: 10 
 

 Tallahassee Community College 
FL Public Safety Institute/PTLEA 
Janet Hartman, Director 
75 College Drive, Suite 203  
Havana, Florida 32333 
Contact Number: (850) 694-0210 
Fax Number: (850) 201-7013 
Email Address: janet.hartman@tcc.fl.edu 
Region Number: 3 
 

Valencia College 
Criminal Justice Institute 
Rob Pigman, Director 
8600 Valencia College Lane 
Orlando, Florida 32825 
Contact Number: (407) 582-8212 
Fax Number: (407) 582-8222 
Email Address: rpigman@valenciacollege.edu 
Region Number: 7 
 

 Volusia Sheriff's Office Training Academy 
Kurt Schoeps, Director 
3901 Tiger Bay Road  
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 
Contact Number: (386) 239-6522 
Fax Number: (386) 239-6527 
Email Address: kschoeps@volusiasheriff.gov 
Region Number: 7 


